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Question 1: Regarding the Unitary Payment please can you disclose how much it is?

Answer 1: Tameside Hospital NHS Foundation Trust following due consideration,

believes the information requested falls within the S43 exemption under the

Freedom of Information Act 2000 in that it is classed as Commercially

Sensitive information until the expiry of the contract and cannot therefore be

disclosed.

Question 2: Whilst all services provided within the PFI contract are paid for via the

Unitary Payment, is there a tariff used to determine how much a service costs

- e.g. repair light bulb), or is the Unitary Payment the same regardless of the

amount of services used.

Answer 2: The Unitary Payment varies each month. There are additions/subtractions

from the monthly payment attributable to any service alterations requested by

the Trust and deductions for failure to achieve the response times given in the

contract for rectification of any breakdowns or defects.

Question 3: If there is a tariff which determines the cost of services, please could you

provide the maintenance charges for the following activities:

 Changing a light bulb

 Controlling pests

 Installing an electrical socket

 Replacing or installing smoke alarms

 Moving furniture



Answer 3: There is no tariff for these items. Small works costs eg installing an extra

socket outlet would be requested by the Trust and paid for as a one off cost.

The cost would depend on the level of work required due to location etc.

An installation of a smoke alarm would be the PFI companies responsibility as

it forms part of the Fire Alarm system which they are obliged to provide for the

protection of the building as required by their insurers.

The moving of furniture is not included in the contract. This would be carried

out by the Trust’s portering service, or for larger moves an external removal

contractor would be used.


